
 

Authorized Lay Preachers 
Name / Email Address Phones Church  
 

*Accord, Rick 
richardaccord@gmail.com 
 

 

2463 Maple Ave. 
Fayetteville, WV 25840 

 

(c) 304-678-7557 
 

Fayetteville 

*Arbuckle Jr., John 
jbaj@suddenlinkmail.com 
 

P.O. Box 589 
Lewisburg, WV 24901 

(h) 304-645-1704 
(o) 800-273-9962 

Edgewood, Lewisburg 

*Campbell, Tom 
tcampbell@grcs.com 

683 Dwyer Ln. 
Lewisburg, WV 24901 

(h) 304-645-4568 
(o) 304-645-5547 

Old Stone, Lewisburg 

*Hollandsworth, Sue Ellen 
sehdwh@frontiernet.net 

P.O. Box 83 
Hillsboro, WV 24946 

(h) 304-653-4432 Oak Grove, Hillsboro 

*Johnston, Jim 
jwj3johnston@yahoo.com 

800 Jefferson Ave. 
Huntington, WV 25704 

(h) 304-525-0894 
(o) 304-521-4967 

Enslow Park, Huntington 

*Kaufman, David 
  david.kaufman@wvumedicine.org 

401 37th St. 
Vienna, WV 26105 

(h) 304-295-4985 
(o) 304-422-5426 

First, Parkersburg 

*Lilley, George 
granlilley@gmail.com 

173 Poplar Dr. 
Morgantown, WV 26505 

(c) 304-290-8704 First, Morgantown 

*Musgrave, Jim 
          jandcmusgrave@frontier.com 

127 Wyngate Dr. 
Barboursville, WV 25504 

(h) 304-736-3241 
(c) 304-544-0027 

Highlawn, Huntington 

*Nelson, John 
wvjohn62@hotmail.com 

2732 Morrell Ave. 
St. Albans, WV 25177 

(c) 304-552-7243 Highlawn, St. Albans 

*Quick, Mary 
quickmar@gmail.com 

1762 Stover Fork 
Harmony, WV 25243 

(h) 304-927-4342 Spencer 

*Ross, Betsy Rae 
brross311@yahoo.com 

P.O. Box 411 
Pineville, WV  24874 

(h)  304-732-6995                                     Pineville 
  (available in Pineville area only) 

*Shaver, Judy 
jaswv@msn.com 

P.O. Box 48 
Mannington, WV 26582-0048 

(h) 304-986-3103 First, Fairmont 

*Stivers, Mike 
mstivers@ma.rr.com 

1435 William Rd. 
Fairmont, WV 26554 

(c) 304-657-3618 Fleming Memorial, 
Fairmont 

*Williams, Becky 
          rjwilliams63@suddenlink.net 

191 Raven View Ln. 
Lewisburg, WV 24901 

(h) 304-645-4991 
(o) 304-647-6458 

Edgewood, Lewisburg 

* Authorized to preside at the Lord’s Supper in 2019   



Pulpit Supply List 
Name/Email                           Address Phones Title 
Alford, Judson 

 
 

162 Fifth St. 
Dunbar, WV 25064 

(c) 304-993-2579 Member-at-Large 

Bell, Sharon 
sharonsbell@gmail.com 

 

122 Countryside Est. 
Scott Depot, WV 25560 

(c) 304-444-3000 Member-at-Large 

Blakeman, Robin 
rbrobinjh@gmail.com 

123 Jackson St. 
Huntington, WV 25705 
 

(c) 304-840-4877 Beverly Hills, Huntington 
Parish Associate 

Bondurant, Bob 
mubob7@gmail.com 

6219 Highland Dr. 
Huntington, WV 25705 
 

(h) 304-736-5610 Honorably Retired 

Bower, David 
davidbower150@yahoo.com 

 

P.O. Box 473 
Mill Creek, WV 26280 

(h) 304-940-9915 Honorably Retired 

Boyce, Bonnie 
bonboyce1@aol.com 

 

505 12th Ave. 
Huntington, WV 25702 

(h) 304-529-7848 
(c) 304-519-0257 

Honorably Retired 

Harkness, Cam 
scharkness@frontier.com 

 

221 Marys Ln. 
Lewisburg, WV 24901 

(h) 304-645-3593 Honorably Retired 

Hill, Amanda 
akhill928@gmail.com 
 

1321 Eagle Run Rd. 
Morgantown, WV 26508 

(c) 828-446-6266 Mary Babb Randolph Cancer 
Center Chaplain 

Khoury-Bailey, Noha 
noha.t.khoury@gmail.com 
 

125 Midvale Dr. 
Huntington, WV 25705 

(c) 610-704-1072 PROACT  
Chaplain 

Koerner, Charla Waters 
charla.w.k@gmail.com 

 

209 Ohio Ave. 
Nutter Fort, WV 26301 

(h) 304-622-6831 
(c) 681-753-1209 

Member-at-Large 

Misfeldt, Emily 
revmisfeldt@gmail.com 
 

678 Jones Ave. 
Morgantown, WV 26505 

(c) 740-298-1790 Ruby Memorial Hospital 
Chaplain 

Mobayed, Richard 
rkmobayed@frontier.com 
 

278 Bradley Foster Dr. 
Huntington, WV 25701 

(c) 304-654-2292                          Honorably Retired 
(available in Huntington only) 

Newman, Bob 
robertnewman@suddenlink.net 
 

2807 Hart St. 
Charleston, WV 25304 

(h) 304-345-0225 Honorably Retired 

Pattison, Carl 
pastorpattison@gmail.com 

 

355 Hollow Ln. 
Lexington, VA 24450 

(c) 540-632-2751 Northern New York 
Presbytery 

Pendleton, Doug 
demonfoe@aol.com 
 

2729 Riverview Ave. 
Huntington, WV 25702 

(c) 304-751-5519 St. Mary's Medical Center 
Chaplain 

Purcell, Boyd 
dr.boydpurcell@gmail.com 

842 Valley Dr. 
Dunbar, WV 25064 
 

(h) 304-766-9899 
(c) 304-541-8567 

Honorably Retired 

Robinson, Jim 
jandkrobinson@suddenlink.net 
 

903 Amherst Dr. 
Charleston, WV 25302 

(h) 304-344-9580 
(c) 815-395-1565 

Honorably Retired 

Shaffer, David 
cburgdks@aol.com 
 
 

1 Peck Ct. 
Clarksburg, WV 26301 

(h) 304-566-3409 Honorably Retired 



Presbyterian Ministers of Word & Sacrament may preside at the Lord's Supper and baptisms; in 
accordance with the Book of Order, they may moderate session and congregational meetings upon 
request by the Moderator. 

 

Please note: Presbytery staff may also welcome invitations to preach when their schedules permit. 

Story, Jim 
jstorybook@gmail.com 
 

43 Ohio Ave. 
Athens, OH 45701 

(c) 304-481-9625 Honorably Retired 
Member of Muskingum 

Valley Presbytery 
Wagoner, Laura Brekke 

brekkel@dewv.edu 
 

Davis & Elkins College 
100 Campus Dr. 
Elkins, WV 26241 
 

(o) 304-637-1267 Davis & Elkins College 
Chaplain 

Pulpit Supply List, Others Available 
Name/Email                           Address Phones Title 
Campbell, Jacqueline 

prjacq@comcast.net 
 

258 Sapps Run Rd. 
Fairmont, WV 26554 
 

(c) 304-365-0164 Retired ELCA clergy 

Chalfant, Barbara 
missions@wvpresbytery.org 

 

520 Second Ave. 
South Charleston, WV 25303 

(o) 304-744-7634 
(c) 434-944-0137 

PWV Associate for Mission 

Palmer, Forrest 
forrest.palmer321@gmail.com 

220 Walker Dr. 
Dunbar, WV 25064 
 

(h) 304-768-2455 Retired 

Russell, Robert Lee 
 

2745 Stewartstown Rd. 
Morgantown, WV 26508 
 

(h) 304-599-4818 American Baptist clergy 

Tyo, Rene 
snrtyo@gmail.com 
 

6965 Elk River Rd. 
Frametown, WV 26623 
 

(h) 304-364-2678 
(c) 304-517-9032 

American Baptist clergy 
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